LJP WASTE SOLUTIONS L.L.C. 2025 Disclosure Notice

Minnesota Statute 115A.9302, subdivision 1, requires all haulers of solid waste to disclose the final destination for disposal to their customer. Pursuant to this requirement, LJP Waste Solutions L.L.C. disposes of all waste collected at the following facilities:

Minnesota Waste Processing Company

1051 Summit Avenue Mankato, MN. 56001 Permit #: SW452

Ponderosa Landfill 20028 Gooseberry Ln.

Mankato, MN. 56001 MPCA Permit #: SW087

Endres Processing

13420 Courthouse Blvd. Rosemount, MN. 55068

Ramsey/Washington Resource

Recovery Facility 2901 Maxwell Ave. Newport, MN. 55055

MPCA Permit #: SW286

SMSC Organics Recycling Facility

1905 Mystic Lake Dr. S Shakopee, MN 55379 Permit#: PBR000519

WM-Central Disposal Facility IA

21265 430th St.

Lake Mills, IA 50450 Permit#: 95-SPD-01-72

Steele County Landfill 9420 SE 64th Ave.

Blooming Prairie, MN 55917

Permit #: SW131

Minnesota Paving & Materials

57032 231st. Ln Mankato, MN. 56001 Permit #: SW387

Prairieland Compost Facility

801 E. 5th St. North Truman, MN. 56088 Permit #: SW357

WM-Le Sueur Transfer Facility

37701 Ottawa Rd Le Sueur, MN 56058 Permit#: SW-470

Fessels Wood Recycling 51608 State Hwy 13

Waterville, MN 56096

Dem-Con Companies 13020 Dem-Con Dr

Shakopee, MN 55379

LJP Enterprises of North Mankato

2160 Ringhofer Drive

North Mankato, MN 56003

Permit #: SW653

Rice County Sanitary Landfill

3800 E 145th St Dundas, MN 55019 Permit #: SW123

In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, the following must be included on all disclosure statements:

"You may be responsible for any liability that results from contamination at a facility where your waste has been deposited. Minnesota believes that its waste management system provides substantially more financial and environmental protection than depositing waste in landfills in most other states. Managing your waste responsibility in Minnesota may minimize your personal liability."

As noted above all disposal facilities utilized by LJP Waste Solutions L.L.C. meet all State and Federal requirements.